South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 08:37:32 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0040 (Rat #0114, Act #0060 of 1997) General Bill, By J.V. Smith, Giese and Wilson

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 20-7-5655 SO AS TO
PROVIDE FOR THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF RECORDS OF CLIENTS AND POTENTIAL CLIENTS OF THE CONTINUUM
OF CARE FOR EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED CHILDREN DIVISION, OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR, AND TO PROVIDE
EXCEPTIONS AND PENALTIES; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 20-7-5630 RELATING TO THE ADVISORY COUNCIL TO THE
CONTINUUM OF CARE DIVISION.

01/14/97
01/14/97
04/16/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
04/22/97
04/23/97
04/23/97
05/14/97
05/20/97
05/21/97
06/04/97
06/10/97
06/10/97
06/24/97
06/24/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-98
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-98
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-8
Amended SJ-20

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
Introduced and read first time HJ-8
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and enrolled HJ-19

Ratified R 114

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/97

Copies available

Act No. 60

Page 1 of 1



