

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

### S\*0040 (Rat #0114, Act #0060 of 1997) General Bill, By J.V. Smith, Giese and Wilson

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 20-7-5655 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF RECORDS OF CLIENTS AND POTENTIAL CLIENTS OF THE CONTINUUM OF CARE FOR EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED CHILDREN DIVISION, OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR, AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS AND PENALTIES; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 20-7-5630 RELATING TO THE ADVISORY COUNCIL TO THE CONTINUUM OF CARE DIVISION.

01/14/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-98
01/14/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-98
04/16/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-8
04/17/97	Senate	Amended SJ-20
04/17/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
04/22/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
04/23/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
04/23/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9
05/14/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9
05/20/97	House	Read second time HJ-14
05/21/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-19
06/04/97		Ratified R 114
06/10/97		Signed By Governor
06/10/97		Effective date 06/10/97
06/24/97		Copies available
06/24/97		Act No. 60